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No. of 8heep on
April 30, April 30,

1899. 1900.

Pearson, Alexander, Kyeburn
PearBon, J. and G., Wedderburn
Perry, F. H., Rough Ridge, Ophir
Pottinger, John, Eweburn
Preston, J. H., Longlands, Kyeburn
Price, George, Blackstone Hill
Pugh, John, Gimmerburn
Ramsay, Thomas, Springfield, Hyde
Rawcliffe, John, Kyeburn
Reed, F. S., Naseby
Reid, Alex., Kyeburn
Reid, Mrs. J.,Kyeburn
Roberts, A., Hamilton's
Roberts, J. H., Hamilton's
Roberts, Mark, Gimmerburn
Ross and Glendining,Lauder, Beck's
Scott, James, Gimmerburn
Scott, J., Ida Valley
Scott, Robert, Kyeburn
Semple, D., Eweburn
Sharkey, Mrs. Martha, Gimmerburn
Sharkey Brothers, Gimmerburn
Shaw, R., Gimmerburn
Shea, P., Wedderburn
Shennan, Watson, Puketoi, Hamilton's
Short, J., Wedderburn
Sinclair, Mrs. Robert, Gimmerburn
Smith, J. R., Naseby
Smithson, Richard, Hyde
Spain, Thomas, Ophir
Spedderi, James, Gimmerburn
Staveley, John, Rough Ridge
Stephens, Thomas, Naseby
Strode, W., Kyeburn
Sutherland, G., Kokonga
Tate, Thomas, Patearoa
Tannahill, Margaret, Styx, Linburn
Taylor, John, Kyeburn
Tillick, W. R., Rough Ridge
Tregonning, W. H., Waipiata
Trotter, C. S., Hyde
Trotter, Robert, Hyde
Turnbull, G., Hillside, Blackstone Hill
Turnbull, R. M., Patearoa
Turnbull, W., Blackstone Hill
Turner, Watson, Blackstone Hill
Udy, Emmeline, Hamilton's
Waddell, S., Blackstone
Weir, John, Gimmerburn
Wells, E., Patearoa
Whitehead, J. L., Naseby
Whitehead, W., Naseby
Williamson, Edgar, Blackstone Hill
Williamson, John, Hyde
Williamson,K., Hyde
Wilson, Robert, Patearoa
Young, J. C, Waipiata

828
355
189
115

5135
356
299
461

41
403

22
84
62
52

898
45902

685

575
305
158
81

5041
589

Nil
Nil

58
579
40

131
90

101
1210

49354
765
300

1227100
283
457
295
195

19375
72

170
300
200
966
682
198
399

50
Nil

91
191
487

Nil
1700
205
590
200

22256
200

18
222
88

797
81

257
149
285

1200
967
596
287

984
90

174
304
148

18942
30

172
232
305
554
592
199
298
29

103
81

160
393
400
980

277
242

23233
296

29
220

96
672

90
185
162
267

1200
1321
563
270

308.963 307,869

VINCENT COUNTY
(In Dunstan Subdivision).

Alexander, James, Ophir
Allen, Peter, Ida Valley, Ophir
Allison, Mungo, Hawea Flat
Anderson, G., Mount Barker
Anderson, Peter, Ophir
Anderson, Thomas, Luggate
Anderson, Thomas, Ida Valley, Ophir
Aston, Charles, Ida Valley, Ophir
Atfield, Charles, ClydeBallaniyne, Mrs., Albert Town
Barnetson, William, Bendigo
Beck, C. P., Alexandra South
Bell, Dugald, Hawea Flat
Bell, Sir F. I)., Ida Valley, Ophir (Black's)...
Brady, William, Ophir
Brown, Archibald, Beck's
Butler, John, Bald HillFlat
Cameron, Ewen, Hawea
Campbell, Malcolm, Makarora
Campbell, R., jun., Galloway, Alexandra S.
Chappie, J. C., Ophir
Charles, Mrs., Matakanui

72
400

99
111
122
160
79
80
65
30

277
271

2000
20379

100
400

2424
497

3290
31630

593
456

51
404

97
61

177
378
92

Nil
92

Nil
Nil
338

1887
20925

186
462

2326
500

3439
31476
Nil
394

No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1899. 1900.

Kearney, Andrew, Gimmerburn
Kearney, John, Eweburn
Kearney, Patrick, Eweburn
Keenan, Thomas, St. Bathan's
Kerr, David, Gimmerburn
Kinney, Patrick, Hyde
Kinsman, R., Hamilton's
Kirkpatrick, H., Gimmerburn
Law, John, Gimmerburn
Law, John, jun., Eweburn
Law, Peter, Patearoa
Law, Samuel, Naseby
Leslie, John, St. Bathan's \
Lindsay, George, Gimmerburn
Lindsay, Thomas, Wedderburn
Little, Robert, Gimmerburn
Livingstone, T., Blackstone Hill
Lob, J., Naseby
Lockhart, Charles, Rough Ridge
Lockwood, Mrs. Richard, Hyde
Logan, Robert, Te Whare, Kyeburn
Lory, Jacob, Naseby
Lory, James, Eweburn
Lowis, Samuel, Blackstone Hill
Mackenzie, M. J. S., Kyeburn
Mann, A. B., Lower Kyeburn
Mann, David, Kokonga
Mann, J., Hamilton's
Marshall, W., Blackstone HiU
Mathewson, Miss, Hyde
Mathewson, Mrs. 0. B., Hyde
Mathewson, L., Taieri Lake, Hyde
Mathias, A., Hamilton's
Mawhinney, E., Wedderburn
Mawhinney, T., Wedderburn
Mawhinney, Wilson, Eweburn
Mawhinney, W. M., Gimmerburn
McAtamney, Patrick, Rough Ridge
McCarthy, Mrs., Naseby
McCloy, Hugh, Gimmerburn
McClusky, P., Waipiata
McCready, D. and W., Kyeburn
McCready, William, Eweburn
McDevitt, Mrs. Ann, Blackstone Hill
McDevitt, William, Blackstone Hill
McDonald, James, Eweburn
McDonald, Mrs. A., Patearoa
McEarlane, Charles, Gimmerburn
McEarlane, Patrick, Gimmerburn
McEarlane, Peter, Gimmerburn
Mcllroy, Charles, Eweburn
McKay, Angus, KyeDurn
McKay, J., Wedderburn
McKeeman, R., Blackstone Hill
McKnight, J., Blackstone Hill
McLean, Alexander, Wedderburn
McLean, Donald, Patearoa
McLean, Mrs. E. J.,Riverside, Hyde
McLean,Roderick, Eweburn
McLelland, D., Kyeburn
MeLennan, Margaret, Wedderburn
McLeod, John, Gimmerburn
McLeod, P., Morrison's
McNamara, J.,Lower Kyeburn
Mee, Hinkson, Beck's
Mee, Thomas, Beck's
Messent, D., Wedderburn
Millar, Robert, Eweburn
Millar, W. McO, Gimmerburn
Miller, S. and T., Eweburn
Mulbolland, John, Gimmerburn
Murdoch, A., Ngapara
Murdoch, George, Naseby
Murray, Roberts, and Co., Patearoa
Nicholson, D., Rough Ridge
Nicholson, J., Rough Ridge
O'Brien, Timothy, Wedderburn
O'Connell, James, Hyde
O'Neill, John, jun., Hamilton's
O'Neil, Stafford, Patearoa
Packman, Mrs.,Eweburn
Paterson, Andrew, Waipiata
Paterson, Anthony, Gimmerburn
Pearce, Emelen, Waipiata

399
1047
390

4500
292

1665
368

2340
1514
1672
5944

252
779
296
246
535
445
200
366

23
3511

549
515
140

20110
363

195
291
100
450
800

2794
388
455
500
979

1204
101

1100
402

6941
162
263
386
197
600
272
499
599
284
111
192
884
487
515
296
182
202
44

855
298
987

1370
1271
490
120
171
976
293
500

4825
292

23829
692
400
100
300
382
293
200
605
201
476

428
1248
404

4300
283

1700
387

2700
2196
1486
4388

187
728
363
323
337
395
210
295

48
4239
544
677
160

20316
469
150
171
352

Nil
550
715

2765
385
682
500
959

Nil
64

1154
193

7488
197
373
300
158
500
282
500
897
142
153
188
872
442
395
280
195

Nil
63

773
297
980

1292
1441
494
300
271
744
284
430

4955
297

22659
765
385

Nil
Nil

362
294
199
694
171
481
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